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Fdo: José Miguel Mexia De Alme

Total set medium speed Riders:  Km/h Riders: 15 Qualified: 11   (73,33 %)  Km\h Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)

Raid Internacional Grândola
12/10/2019(Grândola)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Grupo do Almargem

Pres. Ground Jury : José Miguel Mexia De Almeida 4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Carla Pereira 2* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 2* (ESP)  

Chief Stward : José Miguel Mexia De Almeida 3* (POR)  Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteiro Tambor Cid 23:05:30
(3)

62:40:00 032,12 128,02

2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Galana 33:05:30
(3)

95:50:00 473,12 028,02

3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30
(3)

35:01:00 483,12 593,02

4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30
(3)

10:60:00 909,02 573,02

5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30
(3)

95:60:00 699,02 473,02

6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40
(3)

25:50:00 000,81 316,71

7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40
(3)

62:50:00 079,71 116,71

8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40
(3)

72:70:00 135,71 760,71

9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pereira G Icaro Vb 61:14:40
(3)

83:90:00 176,71 660,71

01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40
(3)

43:51:00 330,71 241,61

11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50
(3)

00:30:00 462,51 021,51

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monteiro L Damasco 44:00:40
(3)

45:40:00 353,02

GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallares 72:71:50
(3)

11:30:00 472,51

FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10
(1)

80:80:00 158,71

RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10
(1)

11:70:00 317,61



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %)  Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

41 Andre Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020966

Gotica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106DJ71

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 32:13:11 80:65:31

Hour of Arrival 83:84:01 62:11:31 51:10:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 32:15:01 80:61:31 25:01:51

Time Used 32:15:10 54:44:10 70:50:10

Time Used T. 32:15:1 80:63:3 51:14:4

Recovery 54:20:00 24:40:00  7 3 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 54:20:00 72:70:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 965,61 199,71 824,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 965,61 152,71 135,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 61,61 656,61 760,71

Clas. Gral. 01 9 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 34:05:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 24:05:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 45:54:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 04:54:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 93:54:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 34:80:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 24:80:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 10:00:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 70:61:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 31:63:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

42 Jose Pedro Filipe
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018079

Code (RET) Falcatrua
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XP39

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90

Hour of Arrival 24:74:01                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:45:01

Time Used 35:45:10

Time Used T. 35:45:1

Recovery 11:70:00

Cum. Recovery 11:70:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 317,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 317,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 866,51

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

43 Luis Miguel Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10115007

Fado S. Pedro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105EZ75

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 75:93:11 03:11:41

Hour of Arrival 24:15:01 11:42:31 22:71:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:95:01 03:13:31 60:62:51

Time Used 75:95:10 33:15:10 25:50:10

Time Used T. 75:95:1 03:15:3 22:75:4

Recovery 51:80:00 91:70:00  4 4 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:80:00 43:51:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 60 / 64 64 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 511,61 962,71 912,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 511,61 276,61 330,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 600,51 155,51 241,61

Clas. Gral. 21 11 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 05:60:10
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 94:60:10
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 10:20:10
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 74:10:10
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 64:10:10
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 05:42:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 94:42:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 70:61:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 60:61:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 60:02:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

44 Maria Pena Barquero
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10120370

Kamil Rc
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104VL98

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 95:44:11 55:02:41

Hour of Arrival 14:30:11 31:93:31 82:73:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:40:11 55:04:31 05:24:51

Time Used 95:40:20 65:55:10 33:61:10

Time Used T. 95:40:2 55:00:4 82:71:5

Recovery 81:10:00 24:10:00  2 2 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 81:10:00 00:30:00

Pulsations: 60 / 64 56 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 355,41 757,51 676,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 355,41 131,51 462,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 204,41 349,41 21,51

Clas. Gral. 31 21 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 65:62:10
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 55:62:10
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 70:22:10
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 35:12:10
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 25:12:10
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 65:44:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 55:44:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 31:63:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 21:63:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 60:02:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

45 Cristina Lobera Sales
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10042764

Code El. (FTC) Mulan RS
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZO31

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 03:62:11

Hour of Arrival 05:04:01 80:22:21         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 85:84:01

Time Used 85:84:10

Time Used T. 85:84:1

Recovery 80:80:00

Cum. Recovery 80:80:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 158,71 553,23

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 158,71 800,32

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 915,61

Clas. Gral. 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

46 Aurora Diolinda Monteiro Luna
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10016087

Code El. (GA) Damasco
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106QV30

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 91:22:11 74:62:31

Hour of Arrival 02:04:01 25:34:21 44:02:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 91:24:01 74:64:21 02:84:41

Time Used 91:24:10 82:42:10 75:35:00

Time Used T. 91:24:1 74:60:3 44:00:4

Recovery 95:10:00 55:20:00  6 3 : 7 2 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 95:10:00 45:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 049,71 270,22 342,22

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 049,71 397,91 353,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 295,71 472,91 939,91

Clas. Gral. 5 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

47 Rita Alves Bento Pereira Guerra
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10197280

Icaro Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106NI17

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 72:23:11 81:65:31

Hour of Arrival 04:74:01 72:11:31 61:10:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:25:01 81:61:31 60:01:51

Time Used 72:25:10 15:34:10 85:40:10

Time Used T. 72:25:1 81:63:3 61:14:4

Recovery 74:40:00 15:40:00  0 5 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 74:40:00 83:90:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 56 / 56 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 817,61 281,81 174,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 817,61 914,71 176,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 700,61 446,61 660,71

Clas. Gral. 11 01 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 44:05:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 34:05:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 55:54:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 14:54:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 04:54:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 44:80:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 34:80:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 10:00:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 60:61:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 21:63:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

48 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Fuico
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105BS42

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 40:92:11 51:74:31

Hour of Arrival 93:74:01 41:30:31 33:25:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:94:01 51:70:31 10:85:41

Time Used 40:94:10 11:83:10 81:50:10

Time Used T. 40:94:1 51:72:3 33:23:4

Recovery 52:10:00 10:40:00  8 2 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 52:10:00 62:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 127,61 511,91 773,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 127,61 838,71 079,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 405,61 73,71 116,71

Clas. Gral. 8 8 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 10:24:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 00:24:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 21:73:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 85:63:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 75:63:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 10:00:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 24:80:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 34:80:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 94:42:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 55:44:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

49 Rui Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014675

Avriline
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105RI99

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 33:92:11 31:74:31

Hour of Arrival 14:74:01 31:30:31 23:25:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 33:94:01 31:70:31 63:75:41

Time Used 33:94:10 04:73:10 91:50:10

Time Used T. 33:94:1 31:72:3 23:23:4

Recovery 25:10:00 00:40:00  4 0 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 25:10:00 25:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 56 / 52 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 617,61 712,91 273,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 617,61 978,71 000,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 134,61 373,71 316,71

Clas. Gral. 9 7 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 00:24:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 95:14:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 11:73:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 75:63:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 65:63:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 10:00:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 34:80:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 44:80:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 05:42:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 65:44:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

50 Juan Cruz Ferreira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10074253

Code El. (GA) Odaro De Pallares
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MH00

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 11:54:11 65:02:41

Hour of Arrival 24:30:11 41:93:31 72:73:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:50:11 65:04:31 25:04:51

Time Used 11:50:20 54:55:10 13:61:10

Time Used T. 11:50:2 65:00:4 72:71:5

Recovery 92:10:00 24:10:00  5 2 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:10:00 11:30:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 60 / 56 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 155,41 387,51 386,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 155,41 241,51 472,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 973,41 249,41 21,51

Clas. Gral. 41 31

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

51 Rui Lanternas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064744

Mayo De La Galana
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IC58

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 41:41:11 32:42:31

Hour of Arrival 35:23:01 54:93:21 33:01:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 41:43:01 32:44:21 92:22:41

Time Used 41:43:10 90:03:10 01:64:00

Time Used T. 41:43:1 32:40:3 33:05:3

Recovery 12:10:00 83:40:00  6 5 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 12:10:00 95:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 64 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 973,91 940,12 399,52

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 973,91 971,02 473,12

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 201,91 525,91 28,02

Clas. Gral. 1 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 10:00:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 84:40:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 20:50:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 30:50:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 95:14:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 00:24:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 24:05:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 34:05:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 94:60:10
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 55:62:10

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

52 João Pedro Carpinteiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10103757

Tambor Cid
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105FA85

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 14:41:11 12:22:31

Hour of Arrival 25:23:01 44:93:21 23:01:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 14:43:01 12:24:21 41:22:41

Time Used 14:43:10 04:72:10 11:84:00

Time Used T. 14:43:1 12:20:3 23:05:3

Recovery 94:10:00 73:20:00  2 4 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 94:10:00 62:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 383,91 461,12 509,42

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 383,91 432,02 032,12

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 110,91 247,91 128,02

Clas. Gral. 2 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 10:00:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 94:40:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 30:50:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 40:50:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 00:24:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 10:24:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 34:05:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 44:05:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 05:60:10
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 65:62:10

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

53 Leonor Moreira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025439

Chelem De Crouz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KS32

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 44:22:11 01:23:31

Hour of Arrival 71:04:01 44:34:21 12:51:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:24:01 01:25:21 25:62:41

Time Used 44:24:10 62:92:10 11:34:00

Time Used T. 44:24:1 01:21:3 12:55:3

Recovery 72:20:00 62:80:00  1 3 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 72:20:00 35:01:00

Pulsations: 60 / 64 60 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 949,71 222,22 887,72

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 949,71 858,91 483,12

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 125,71 437,81 593,02

Clas. Gral. 6 6 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 94:40:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 84:40:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 41:00:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 51:00:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 11:73:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 21:73:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 45:54:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 55:54:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 10:20:10
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 70:22:10

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

54 Pedro Godinho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018089

Lisha D'Arsol
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105RC04

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 41:22:11 52:82:31

Hour of Arrival 91:04:01 91:44:21 53:51:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 41:24:01 52:84:21 15:04:41

Time Used 41:24:10 11:62:10 01:74:00

Time Used T. 41:24:1 52:80:3 53:55:3

Recovery 55:10:00 60:40:00  6 1 : 5 2 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 55:10:00 10:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 64 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 349,71 929,12 244,52

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 349,71 737,91 909,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 706,71 701,91 573,02

Clas. Gral. 4 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 30:50:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 20:50:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 41:00:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00 10:00:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 75:63:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 85:63:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 04:54:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 14:54:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 74:10:10
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 35:12:10

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00



Date: 12/10/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,491Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 11   (73,33 %) 18,491 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (26,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Grândola                                           
CEI * / 80,000 Km

55 Fernando Fachola
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10143433

Urso Da Ameira
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=POR40613

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 31:22:11 72:92:31

Hour of Arrival 32:04:01 81:44:21 63:51:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 31:24:01 72:94:21 05:04:41

Time Used 31:24:10 41:72:10 90:64:00

Time Used T. 31:24:1 72:90:3 63:55:3

Recovery 05:10:00 90:50:00  4 1 : 5 2 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 05:10:00 95:60:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 / 64 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 139,71 929,12 200,62

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 139,71 037,91 699,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,71 200,91 473,02

Clas. Gral. 3 5 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 25 João Pedro Carpinteir Tambor Cid 23:05:30  (3) 032,12 128,02 62:40:00 40:50:00
2 15 Rui Lanternas Mayo De La Gala 33:05:30  (3) 473,12 028,02 95:50:00 30:50:00
3 35 Leonor Moreira Chelem De Crouz 12:55:30  (3) 483,12 593,02 35:01:00 51:00:00
4 45 Pedro Godinho Lisha D'Arsol 53:55:30  (3) 909,02 573,02 10:60:00 10:00:00
5 55 Fernando Fachola Urso Da Ameira 63:55:30  (3) 699,02 473,02 95:60:00
6 94 Rui Pereira Avriline 23:23:40  (3) 000,81 316,71 25:50:00 65:63:00
7 84 Ana Barbas Fuico 33:23:40  (3) 079,71 116,71 62:50:00 75:63:00
8 14 Andre Caeiro Gotica 51:14:40  (3) 135,71 760,71 72:70:00 93:54:00
9 74 Rita Alves Bento Pere Icaro Vb 61:14:40  (3) 176,71 660,71 83:90:00 04:54:00
01 34 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 22:75:40  (3) 330,71 241,61 43:51:00 64:10:10
11 44 Maria Pena Barquero Kamil Rc 82:71:50  (3) 462,51 021,51 00:30:00 25:12:10

GA 64 Aurora Diolinda Monte Damasco 44:00:40  (3) 939,91 45:40:00
GA 05 Juan Cruz Ferreira Odaro De Pallar 72:71:50  (3) 021,51 11:30:00
FTC 54 Cristina Lobera Sales Mulan RS 85:84:10  (1) 915,61 80:80:00
RET 24 Jose Pedro Filipe Falcatrua 35:45:10  (1) 866,51 11:70:00


